DAY

Thur.

Thur.

Thur.

Tue.

Thur.

Thur.

Malden Public Schools
Athletic Department

Golden Tornados

2025-2026 Middle School Cross Country Schedule

DATE

9/11/25

9/18/25

9/25/25

9/30/25

10/9/25

10/16/25

OPPONENT LOCATION

Chelsea/Medford Malden
Revere/Somerville
Malden/Medford (@ Chelsea
Revere/Somerville
Chelsea/Malden (@ Revere
Medford/Somerville
Chelsea/Malden (@ Medford
Revere/Somerville
Chelsea/Malden (@ Somerville
Medford/Revere

GBL MS League @ Medford
Championship

MSTCA MS States - TBD

TEAMS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

Home Meets at Pine Banks — 1087 Main Street — Malden/Melrose
Bus Pick Up Location: Pine Banks — 1087 Main Street — Malden/Melrose Line

Dr. Timothy Sippel, Superintendent

Charlie Conefrey, Director of Athletics/PE K-12

Christopher Mastrangelo, Principal
MS Head Coach: Michael Nicholson
MS Assistant Coach: Sean Weldon
Athletic Trainer: Jennifer Sturtevant
Assistant Trainer: Ben Jamieson

TIME

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

TBD



Chelsea — Admiral’s Hill

Everett — Macdonald Park-Medford
Revere — Revere H.S.

Somerville — Blessing on the Bay



