Malden Public Schools Athletic Department

Golden Tornados

2025-2026 Middle School Cross Country Schedule

DAY	DATE	OPPONENT	LOCATION	TEAMS	TIME
Thur.	9/11/25	Chelsea/Medford Revere/Somerville		MS	4:00 PM
Thur.	9/18/25	Malden/Medford Revere/Somerville	@ Chelsea	MS	4:00 PM
Thur.	9/25/25	Chelsea/Malden Medford/Somervi	@ Revere	MS	4:00 PM
Tue.	9/30/25	Chelsea/Malden	@ Medford	MS	4:00 PM
Thur.	10/9/25	Revere/Somerville Chelsea/Malden Medford/Revere	e @ Somerville	MS	4:00 PM
Thur.	10/16/25	GBL MS League Championship	@ Medford	MS	TBD

MSTCA MS States - TBD

Home Meets at Pine Banks – 1087 Main Street – Malden/Melrose Bus Pick Up Location: Pine Banks – 1087 Main Street – Malden/Melrose Line

> Dr. Timothy Sippel, Superintendent Charlie Conefrey, Director of Athletics/PE K-12 Christopher Mastrangelo, Principal MS Head Coach: Michael Nicholson MS Assistant Coach: Sean Weldon Athletic Trainer: Jennifer Sturtevant Assistant Trainer: Ben Jamieson

Chelsea – Admiral's Hill Everett – Macdonald Park-Medford Revere – Revere H.S. Somerville – Blessing on the Bay